)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 12:35:52 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H*4136 (Rat #0302, Act #0283 of 1992) General Bill, By J.J. Bailey, R.S. Corning, J.T. McElveen, Quinn and Scott

A Bill to amend Section 38-71-730, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to requirements for group
health, group accident, and group accident and health insurance, so as to delete the "reason of age" requirement for contracts
of accident and health insurance designed to supplement reimbursements under Medicare.

01/14/92
01/14/92
02/19/92
02/20/92
02/20/92
02/21/92
02/25/92
02/26/92
02/26/92
02/27/92
03/04/92
03/10/92
03/10/92
03/10/92
04/07/92

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-192

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-192
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-3
Read second time HJ-17

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-20
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-13
Read second time SJ-8

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-8
Read third time and enrolled SJ-13

Ratified R 302

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/10/92

Act No. 283

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



