

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H*4136 (Rat #0302, Act #0283 of 1992) General Bill, By J.J. Bailey, R.S. Corning, J.T. McElveen, Quinn and Scott

A Bill to amend Section 38-71-730, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to requirements for group health, group accident, and group accident and health insurance, so as to delete the "reason of age" requirement for contracts of accident and health insurance designed to supplement reimbursements under Medicare.

01/14/92	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-192
01/14/92	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-192
02/19/92	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-3
02/20/92	House	Read second time HJ-17
02/20/92	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-20
02/21/92	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1
02/25/92	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-13
02/26/92	Senate	Read second time SJ-8
02/26/92	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-8
02/27/92	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-13
03/04/92		Ratified R 302
03/10/92		Signed By Governor
03/10/92		Effective date 03/10/92
03/10/92		Act No. 283
04/07/92		Copies available